renewal and integration of existing systems facilities, for the collection, 

conveyance, treatment and disposal of wastewater, including establishment of 

the required Inflow and Infiltration (I&I) Program”; 

c. Under Whereas Clause C, by replacing the words “Two Million Two Hundred 

and Ten Thousand Dollars ($2,210,000)” with the words “Two Million Five 

Hundred and Ten Thousand Dollars ($2,510,000)”;

d. By replacing Whereas Clause E in its entirety with the following:

“Pursuant to sections 347 and 407 of the Local Government Act, participating 

area approval is required for this borrowing and shall be obtained by a petition 

of the property owners in the Maliview Estates Sewerage Local Service area 

under section 408 of the Local Government Act; and”;

e. Under Section 1 (a) by replacing the words “Two Million Two Hundred and Ten 

Thousand Dollars ($2,210,000)” with the words “Two Million Five Hundred and 

Ten Thousand Dollars ($2,510,000)”;

f. Under Section 2, by replacing the words “20 years” with “30 years”; and 

g. Under Section 3, by replacing the word “2020” with “2025”, so that the Bylaw 

may be cited as the “Maliview Sewer System Loan Authorization Bylaw No. 1, 

2025.” 

CARRIED

[...]

1, 1991, Amendment Bylaw No. 1, 2020” be 

rescinded.

CARRIED

MOVED by Director Brent, SECONDED by Director Holman,  

6. That Bylaw No. 4373 be amended, as shown in Schedule D, as follows:

a. Under Section 1 (b), in regards to 4 (a), by replacing the words “Two Hundred 

and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000)” with the words “Two Hundred and Eleven 

Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty-One Dollars ($211,631)”;

b. Under Section 1 (b), in regards to 4 (b), by replacing the words “$5.466 per One 

Thousand Dollars” with the words “$3.1250 per One Thousand Dollars”; and

c. Under Section 2, by replacing the word “2020” with “2025”, so that the Bylaw 

may be cited as the “Maliview Estates Sewerage Local Service Establishment